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Principals

Dennis Bauman, PEO CA4|
Andrew Cox, Deputy PEO CA4l

Jim Churchill, OPS PEO C4l

Ed Butrovich, Acquisition PEO CA4l




PEO Portfolio

hin PEO 1Q05



Course Development
(Part 1)

« Government Sources of Supply
— Navy Post Graduate School
— School of Program Managers
— Information Resource Management (IRM)
— Software Acquisition Management (SAM)

o Acquisition Policy
— 0OSD
— SECNAV
— PEO




Course Development
(Part 2)

Commercial Sources of Supply

— DoD Architectural Framework
— Capabilities Based Reguirements
— Network Centric Warfare

Global Information Grid (GIG)
— Future Combat System (FCS)
— USAF C2

— MARITIME C4]1 — COURSE FOCUS




Istant Program Managers’ Course for PEO C4l and Space
March 14 — 18, 2005

Monday 14 Tuesday 15
08:00 — 08:15 08:00 — 08:15
in Morning Recap
)1077T
ng / Cox
—09:15 08:15 - 09:15
S/DOD 5000 ACQ Strategy

ning / Butrovich

Contracting Strategy
Binning / Carman

30 — 10:30

09:30 — 10:45
iew from D.C. Contracting
D/Congress Contract Incentives
etzger / Drew Carman
145 — 11:30 11:00 - 11:30

ortance of Cost Estimating

IT/SW
coub / Purvis

Contract Management
Process Guide
Kennedy

3‘1:30 —12:30 LUNCH

11:30 — 12:30 LUNCH

2:30 —13:30 12:30 — 13:30
IT/SW Source Selection
Impor.tance of Cost Estimating p|anning

urvis / Yacoub Kennedy / Carman
Pre-work || 13:45 — 15:00
PB Contracting
Carman / Kennedy
6:15 — 16:30 15:15 - 16:00
; t SEAPORT E
Daily Wrap-up T -

PEO March 05 FINA

Thursday 17

Friday 18

08:00 — 08:15
Morning Recap

08:00 — 08:15
Morning Recap

08:15 - 12:00
EVM Integrated
Program
Management
“12-Step Process”
Bachman

08:15 -10:00
Contracting Panel

Paris / Binning
[Butrovich, Dowd, Lowndes]

10:15 - 12:00
Briefout with PEO
Staff
Paris / Binning / Pace

Butrovich, Churchill, Cox,
Drew, Dunn, Miller, Mowery,
North, Pace

12:00 — 13:00 LUNCH

15:00 — 17:00
Panel Discussion —
What a PM Wants

Binning/Spencer/Rogers/\Wagner

14:45 - 16:00
Assessment

12:00 — 12:30
Graduation

-



Istant Program Managers’ Course for PEO C4l and Space
March 14 — 18, 2005
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Paris / Zinining
butrovici:. :owd, Lowndes]

10:15-12:00
Briefout with PEO
Staff
Paris / Binning / Pace

Butrovich, Churchill, Cox,
Drew, Dunn, Miller, Mowery,
North, Pace

12:00 — 13:00 LUNCH
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14:45 - 16:00
Assessment

12:00 — 12:30
Graduation
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August 1 — 5, 2005

ssistant Program Managers’ Course for PEO C4l and Space

Monday 1

Tuesday 2

Wednesday 3

Thursday 4

Friday 5

an / Binning

08:00 — 08:15
Morning Recap

08:00 — 08:15
Morning Recap

08:00 — 08:15
Morning Recap

08:00 — 08:15
Morning Recap

Mini-Brief - Action Learning

— Cox Binning
08:00 — 09:00 08:15 - 09:15 08:15 — 09:15 08:15 - 09:15 08:15 — 09:15
OPNAV VTC ACQ Strategy Systems Engineering BFM Lessons Data Rights
Weddel Contracting Strategy | Benzie Learned Kagan
: Butrovich / Binning Drew
09:15 — 10:15 09:30 — 10:30 09:30 — 10:30 09:30 — 10:30 09:30 — 10:30
: View from D.C. Test Planning Cost Estimating Briefout with PEO
Lead Sys._ B OSD / Congress Nazar Yacoub Staff
Cox / Binning i
, . Metzger | Binning
10:30 — 11:30 - NESI 10:45 -11:45 10:45 — 11:45 10:45 — 11:45
. i i i i B B ich,
Net Scﬁgtt%:nlgnterpnse Transform_atlo_nal Information EVM. | cﬁﬁgﬁﬂl c!gf\gfew, i
Orech K Communications Assurance McGinnis
rechovesky Colvin Crotty

11:30 — 12:30 LUNCH

11:45 - 12:45 LUNCH

11:45-13:00 LUNCH

11:45-13:00 LUNCH

FINAL SCHEDULE AUGUST 05

12:30 — 13:30 12:45 — 13:45 13:00 — 13:30 13:00 — 14:30
C4l Roadmap Contract Management| DCMA Support TRIMS
Orechovesky Process Guide McNulty Willoughby
Polen |
13:45 —15:45 | Prework | 14:00 — 15:00 13:45 — 14:45 14:45 — 15:30
et o ooe L Selection Lean Six Sigma SPAWAR Systems
Panel Discussion Questions anning Churchill Engineering Process
_Binning Polen Madsen
16:00 — 16:15 15:15 - 16:00 14:45 — 15:45 15:45 — 16:30
Wrap-up SEAPORT E Install Process/LSS Assessment
Polen Wood

11:00
Graduation

Indicates
new
modules
based on
student
feedback




Assistant Program Managers’ Course for PEO C4l and Space
September 19 — 23, 2005

.||

Monday 19

Tuesday 20

Wednesday 21

Thursday 22

Friday 23

08:00
0 / Admin
/ Binning

08:00 — 08:15
Morning Recap

08:00 — 08:15
Morning Recap

08:00 — 08:15
Morning Recap

08:00 — 08:15
Morning Recap

08:00 — 09:00
OPNAV
Weddel

|

08:15 - 09:15
ACQ Strategy
Contracting Strategy
Butrovich / Binning

08:15 — 09:15
Sustainment
Green

08:15 — 09:15
BFM Lessons Learned
Drew

08:15 — 09:15
FORCEnet
Miller

| 09:15 - 1015
| Lsi
- Cox / Binning

09:30 — 10:30
View from D.C.
OSD / Congress
Metzger

09:30 — 10:30
Test Planning
Hartford

09:30 — 10:30
Cost Estimating
Yacoub

10:30 - 11:30
C41 Roadmap
Orechovesky

10:45 - 11:45
Data Rights
Kagan

10:45 - 11:45

Information

Assurance
Crotty

10:45 — 11:45
EVM
McGinnis

09:30 — 10:30
Briefout with PEO
Staff
Binning

Butrovich, Churchill, Cox, Drew

11:30 - 12:30 LUNCH

11:45 - 12:45 LUNCH

11:45-13:00 LUNCH

11:45-13:00 LUNCH

#12:30 — 13:30
NESI

fettelmayer

12:45 - 13:45
Contract Management
Process Guide
Kennedy / Polen

13:45 — 15:45 | Pre-Work

Action Learning

PEO Goals 2005/6

Panel Discussion Questions
Binning

14:00 — 15:00

Source Selection
Planning

Polen

16:00 — 16:15
Wrap-up

September 05 Schedule FINAL

15:15 — 16:00
SeaPort-e
Polen

13:00 — 13:30
DCMA Support
Sturken

13:45 — 14:30
Modernization Overview
Orechovesky

14:30 — 14:45

Platform Integration
Smidt

15:00 - 16:00
Lean Six Sigma
Churchill

13:00 — 14:30
TRIMS
Willoughby

14:45 — 15:30

SPAWAR Systems
Engineering Process
Madsen

15:45 — 16:30
Assessment

11:00
Graduation

Indicates
changes made
from previous

schedule

based on
student
feedback




Assistant Program Managers’ Course for PEO C4l and Space
October 24 — 28, 2005

# of DAU delivery agents reduced from 10 in March to 1 in October

Intro / Admin
Cox / Binning

Morning Recap

Morning Recap

Morning Recap

Morning Recap

08:00 — 09:00
OPNAV

08:15 - 09:15
ACQ Strategy
Contracting Strategy
Butrovich

08:15 — 09:15
Sustainment
Green

08:15 - 09:15
BFM Lessons Learned
Drew

08:15 — 09:15
FORCEnet
Miller

09:15 -10:15

LSI
Cox / Binning

09:30 — 10:30
View from D.C.
OSD / Congress
Metzger

09:30 — 10:30
Test Planning
Hartford

09:30 -10:30
Cost Estimating
Yacoub

10:30 —11:30
Modernization Overview
Orechovesky

10:45 — 11:45
Data Rights
Kagan

10:45 - 11:45

Information

Assurance
Crotty

10:45 — 11:45
EVM
Yacoub

09:30 — 10:30
Briefout with PEO
Staff
Binning

Butrovich, Cox, Drew

11:30 - 12:30 LUNCH

11:45 - 12:45 LUNCH

11:45 -13:00 LUNCH

11:45 -13:00 LUNCH

12:30 — 13:30
NESI
Settelmayer

12:45 - 13:45
Contract Management
Process Guide
Kennedy / Polen

13:00 - 13:30
DCMA Support
Binning

13:00 — 14:30
TRIMS
Willoughby

13:45 — 15:45 | Pre-work

Action Learning
PEO Goals 2005/6

Panel Discussion Questions
Binning

14:00 — 15:00

Source Selection
Planning

Polen

13:45 — 14:45
Platform Integration
Smidt

14:45 - 15:30
SPAWAR Systems
Engineering Process
Madsen / Scarcey

16:00 - 16:15
Wrap-up

October 05 Schedule_FINAL

15:15 — 16:00
SeaPort-e
Polen

15:00 - 16:00
Lean Six Sigma
Hale

15:45 — 16:30
Assessment

11:00
Graduation




Course Survey Results

MTM Results Comgarison

Business Results

Courseware

Environment

Instructor

Job Impact




Impressions - Findings

PEO is getting arms around an extremely
diverse technologically sophisticated
portfolio of programs

Poor communications between PEO PMs and
APMs

— Deputy PEO increased Brown Bags with All Hands
o Effectiveness — To Be Determined

APMs don’t understand how their bosses are
measured

Poor communications / relationships with
resource sponsors




OPNAV

e Added Upfront briefing from OPNAV SES
— Resource Allocation
— Bill Payers
— Winners and Losers
— Modeling
— Aligning resources to warfighter needs
— Responsible for JCIDS

« OPNAYV Participation

— 2 OPNAYV personnel per course offering
— In delivery #3 (Sept) and subsequent deliveries

 Dropped VTC - Fallback to Conference Call




Last Slide --- | promise

Scope

— Flexiblility post delivery based on student
feedback

Scale

— Small class size to guarantee quality —
HERDING CATS

Offsite

Evolution

— From DAU to Customer Delivery Agents

« SKED Asynchronicity — Weakness in Performance
Learning Module




Feedback

Quotes from 29 and 34 Course Delivery

The spectrum of the course material was outstanding -- timely and
relevant.

Student discussion of presented topics reinforced by Instructor's
Knowledge. It was invaluable to listen to student's experiences, etc.

Real-world examples were very useful in helping to understand the
material and keep it interesting.

Very good course. Format and materials were helpful. The quality
of the DAU Instructors was quite impressive. Found their
experiences and stories to be interesting and educational.

Outstanding! Having limited experience/education in the topic, |
learned a great deal from being in an environment with seasoned
acquisition professionals.

| thought the training was excellent. It provided a vast array of
knowledge on a variety of topics. A Risk module would be
beneficial.




ADMIRAL KIDD CLUB
Melissa Daffara

619-524-0218
daffara.melissa@ns.cnrsw.na
vy.mil

Dave Ahern
703-805-5255
david.ahern@dau.mil

Dave Bachman
703-805-5259
david.bachman@dau.mil

Terry Bachman
NEED PHONE
terry.bachman@gartner.com

Jim Bailey
619-221-0093/0103
jbailey@govconconsult.com

Way Bandy — OPNAV-N71
703-601-1460
301-461-7587 — cell
way.bandy@navy.mil

Dennis Bauman
619-524-7358
dennis.bauman@navy.mil
scheduler: Mary Ellen Reniere
619-524-7035
mary.e.reniere@navy.mil

Brent Beilschmidt
619-524-4809
brent.beilschmidt@dau.mil

Eric Billies
619-524-7543
eric.billies@navy.mil

Jeran Binning
619-524-4825
jeran.binning@dau.mil

Mike Boudreau
831-656-3420
mboudreau@nps.edu

Brian Burnett
858-537-8943
brian.burnettl@navy.mil

Bob Burns
703-805-4563
robert.burns@dau.mil

Edward Butrovich -ACQ/Con
619-524-7652

Cell — 619-204-7367
edward.butrovich@navy.mil
scheduler: Roger Renner
760-468-5101
renner_roger@bah.com

Kevin Carman
858-254-2664
kevin.carman@dau.mil

Lee Chichester
571-262-2164
lee.chichester@cognos.com

Jim Childress
309-782-2589
jim.childress@dau.mil

Jim Churchill (Progr)
858-537-0253
james.churchill@navy.mil
scheduler: Adrianne Miller
858-537-8975

cell: 619-517-7328
adrianne.miller@navy.mil

Brian Colvin
NEED PHONE
brian.colvin@navy.mil

Chris Condon
703-697-7627
chris.condon@osd.mil

Carlene Cooks — DCMA West
310-900-6579
carlene.cooks@dcma.mil

Andrew Cox (Programmatic)
858-537-8779
andrew.cox@navy.mil
scheduler: Renee McCabe
858-537-8779

Dave Crotty (PMW-160)
619-524-7501
david.crotty@navy.mil

Wallace “Wayne” Curles
619-524-7839
wallace.curles@navy.mil

Jeff Cuskey
831-601-9947
jcuskey@nps.edu

Margaret Delgadolynn
619-553-0043
margaret.delgadolynn@navy.m

CAPT Tom Dlugolecki
858-537-8661
tom.dlugolecki@navy.mil

Tom Dolan
703-805-4937
tom.dolan@dau.mil

Tim Dowd (O2A)
619-524-7014
tim.dowd@navy.mil
scheduler: Faith Hoiberg
619-524-7014
faith.hoiberg@navy.mil

Susie Drew
619-524-7359

cell — 619-206-7359
susan.drew@navy.mil

Steve Dunn (01-comptroller)
619-524-7080
stephen.dunn@navy.mil

Kurt Fiscko
NEED PHONE
kurt.a.fiscko@saic.com

Dave Fitch
703-805-4368
david.fitch@dau.mil

Randy Fix
619-708-3772
randy.fix@navy.mil

Joni Forman
703-805-5308
joni.forman@dau.mil

Lawrence Goldman
306-626-0129
NEED EMAIL

CAPT Lawrence Gordon OPNAV-N71
703-601-1241
lawrence.gordon@navy.mil

Jody Grady
703-601-1286
jody.grady@navy.mil

Marshall Grayson
858-775-6263
marshall.grayson@dau.mil

Tim Green
858-537-0598
tim.green@navy.mil

Tim Hale
619-524-7994
timothy.hale@navy.mil

Christopher Hall
619-933-6857 — cell
hall.christopher@bah.com

John Hartford
619-524-7144
john.hartford@navy.mil

John Higbee
703-805-4558
john.higbee@dau.mil

Meg Hogan
703-805-3166
meg.hogan@dau.mil

Leslie Holden
619-326-6600 x122
Iholden@siliconspace.com

John Horn
703-805-3783
john.horn@dau.mil

Phil Hornick
858-243-6379
phillip.hornick@navy.mil

Michael Hubbard
858-537-0270
michael.hubbard@navy.mil

Wayne Hughes
619-524-7172
wayne.hughes@navy.mil

HUMPHREY'S
800-542-7400

Mary Hancock
800-377-1177
Rhonda Skippon
619-224-3411 ext 193
Bill Ennis
619-224-3411 ext 270

Michael Jaggard
NEED PHONE
mike.jaggard@asnrdna.mil

Michael Kagan
619-553-3823
michael.kagan@navy.mil

Ken Kennedy
619-524-7393

cell — 619-980-8830
ken.kennedy@navy.mil

Will Lam
858-537-8872
cell - 619-815-2767

Christine Lammer
619-524-4817
christine.lammer@dau. mil

CAPT Jerry Leugers — OPNAV
703-601-1281
jerry.leugers@navy.mil

Capt. Barbette Lowndes
NEED PHONE
barbette.lowndes@navy.mil

scheduler: Faith Hoiberg
619-524-7014
faith.hoiberg@navy.mil

Bill Lukens
703-696-4668

Kathleen Lyman
703-805-4596
kathleen.lyman@dau.mil

Debra McGinnis
619-524-7149
debra.mcginnis@navy.mil

Ed McGinnis
619-524-7197
edwin.mcginnis@navy.mil

Kevin McNally
619-524-7580
kevin.mcnally@navy.mil

Ed McNamara
408-742-2996
ed.mcnamara@Ilmco.com

James McNulty
310-356-1274
james.mcnulty@dau.mil

CDR Lynn Mackovick — OPNAV
703-697-9801
lynn.mackovick@navy.mil

Craig Madsen
619-524-7302
craig.madsen@navy.mil
scheduler: Tricia Ward
619-981-1485
tricia.ward@navy.mil

Buck Marr
757-935-9222
buck.marr@Imco.com

John Metzger
619-524-7405 — SPAWAR
619-548-0025 — Bldg 50
john.metzger@navy.mil

Chris Miller
858-537-0613
chris.miller@navy.mil

Keith Mordoff
301-240-5706
keith.mordoff@Imco.com

CAPT Jarratt Mowery (Progr)
619-524-7651
jarratt. mowery@navy.mil

Steve Nazar
619-524-4824
stephen.nazar@dau.mil

Dr. Richard North (SE-Tech)
619-701-5946
rich.north@navy.mil

Gary Nowicki
619-524-3445
gary.nowicki@navy.mil

Walter O'Hara
703-601-1414
walter.ohara@navy.mil

Joe Orechovesky
858-537-8803
joe.orechovesky@navy.mil

Howard Pace (SE-Tech)
858-537-0570
howard.pace@navy.mil
scheduler: Diane Larson
858-537-8877
diane.larson@navy.mil

LtCOL Rick Palermo USMC
703-695-4649
Cell: 703-380-0914

Michelle Parchman
703-805-5402
michelle.parchman@dau.mil

CDR Robert Parker
619-524-7909
robert.parker@navy.mil

Wilton Perry
619-524-4823

cell — 619-840-8314
wilton.perry@dau.mil

Nick Pisano
310-798-6396 x100
NEED EMAIL

Ellen Polen
619-524-7183
ellen.polen@navy.mil

Vic Popick
Cell: 619-925-3904
victor.popick@navy.mil

Dave Porter
619-524-7759
dave.porter@navy.mil

Dan Powell
858-537-8755
daniel.powell@navy.mil

John Pritchard
703-805-3800
john.pritchard@dau.mil

Jim Rego
NEED PHONE
jamesrego@msn.com

Jim Reid (Tech Dir.)
905-279-8711 x229
jreid@prophix.com

Mary Ellen Reniere
619-524-7035
mary.e.reniere@navy.mil

Robby Robinson
619-524-7473

cell: 619-341-3883
simon.robinson@navy.mil

Walt Rogers (Contractor)
520-663-7681
walter_|_rogers@raytheon.com

Chris Roman
703-805-3685
chris.roman@dau.mil

Steve Schick
858-537-8972 — office
760-889-3871 — cell
steve.schickl@navy.mil
schick_steve@bah.com

Mark Schweer
619-524-7165
mark.schweer@navy.mil

Chris Scott
917-754-1287
dirtyshooze@yahoo.com

CAPT Rick Scudder — OP-912
703-601-1731

703-601-1776
richard.scudder@navy. mil

Susan Senese
858-537-0620
susan.senese@navy.mil

Greg Settelmayer
619-606-2135
gregory.settelmayer@navy.mil

Mike Shoecraft
NEED PHONE
michael.shoecraft@navy.mil

Mike Spencer
858-537-0260
mike.spencer@navy.mil

Bob Stryjewski
703-805-4612
bob.stryjewski@dau.mil

Mark Stull

Cell: 619-301-2940
858-537-8989
mark.stull@navy.mil

CDR Sturken — DCMA SD
858-495-7411
brett.sturken@dcma.mil

Chip Summers
703-805-5151
chip.summers@dau.mil

CAPT Cathy Thomas
619-524-7779
cathy.a.thomas@navy.mil

Diane Thornwell
619-524-7387
diane.thornwell@navy.mil

George Wagner
858-621-8988
george.wagner@ngc.com

Toy Walker
858-537-0439
NEED EMAIL

Dave Weddel — OPNAV/N71
Cell — 703-623-8017

Office — 703-697-9801
david.weddel@navy.mil

Jon Wester
619-524-7091
jon.wester@navy.mil

Tony Williams
619-524-7258
tony.williams@navy.mil

Brian Willoughby
301-405-9990
301-518-3465 - cell
brianw@bmpcoe.org

Robert Wolborsky
619-524-7596
robert.wolborsky@navy.mil

Gary Wong
619-524-7864
gary.wong@navy.mil

Mike Wood
619-405-4532
wood_mike@bah.com

Mourad Yacoub (01-06)
619-524-7160
mourad.yacoub@navy.mil

Pink = PEO
Blue = SPAWAR
Red = DAU




MTM RESULTS COMPARISON

Assistant Program Managers’ Course for PEO C4l & Space

2ad Instructor: Jeran Binning Current scale setting for reporting: 7-1
DAU Targeted Training — West

14-18 March 05 1-5 August 05 19-23 Sept 05  24-28 Oct 05
SUMMARY Average Average Average Average

Business Results 6.11 6.04 5.67 6.05
Courseware 6.31 5.96 6.16 6.38
Environment 5.89 6.00 6.63 6.52
Instructor 6.30 6.06 6.31 6.41

Job Impact 5.87 5.98 5.70 5.91

ﬂ Learning Effectiveness 6.62 6.31 6.23 6.57

Return on Investment 6.55 5.94 6.04 6.35
Summary 6.30 6.05 6.28 6.39




